
2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (overall results)
MenMen Time WomenWomen Time

1 Matias Saari 3:02:13 1 Najeeby Quinn 3:58:03
2 Allan Spangler 3:09:09 2 Briana Sullivan 3:58:07
3 Ben Marvin 3:12:56 3 Wendy Sailors 4:13:01
4 Chad Trammell 3:15:36 4 Shawn McTaggart 4:22:24
5 Adam Jensen 3:25:07 5 Gyӧngyvér Schilling 4:36:54
6 John Collins 3:27:47 6 Annie Connelly 4:40:17
7 Mike Monterusso 3:28:39 7 Kim Riggs 4:52:27
8 Andrew Stavich 3:35:44 8 Leah Legate 4:52:56
9 Abe Meyerhofer 3:39:09 9 Meghan Dooley 4:57:44

10 Carey Grumelot 3:42:58 10 Clare Cook 5:06:18
11 Miles Knotek 3:43:41 11 Jane Baldwin 5:09:58
12 Karl Romig 3:46:19 12 Caitlin Marine 5:10:26
13 Lance Kopsack 3:56:18 13 Andrea Fountain 5:24:13
14 Christopher Kirk 3:57:04 14 Mandy Thompson 5:36:52
15 Jeff Conaway 3:58:19 15 Kate Arnold 5:56:59
16 Justin Libby 4:06:33 16 Anna Henry 6:04:35
17 Ben Ward 4:06:33 17 Linda Rao 6:22:54
18 Luke Rosier 4:09:37 18 Carri Jones 6:29:26
19 John Naylor 4:10:37 19 Julie Estey 6:37:59
20 Gavin Block 4:11:09 20 Becky Maxwell 7:43:16
21 Conor Deal 4:11:46 21 Kari Sharp 8:12:17
22 Keegan Crow 4:16:45
23 Kristian Pettyjohn 4:18:17
24 Schyler Knopp 4:21:42
25 Sean Ulman 4:23:39
26 Alexander Hone 4:24:17
27 Dan Virgin 4:24:43
28 Bodhi Gross 4:28:12
29 Mark Brady 4:29:22
30 Michael Connelly 4:30:36
31 Mike DiFilippo 4:31:06
32 Scott Gage 4:32:30
33 Ali Papillon 4:35:38
34 Dorian Gross 4:42:58
35 Derek Nottingham 4:44:12
36 Joe Hunter 4:46:34
37 Steven Gilles 4:47:44
38 Nathan Kasukonis 4:52:40
39 Pete LaFrance 4:55:37
40 Michea Westbrook 5:00:03
41 Marty Lindeke 5:00:09
42 Shawn Hull 5:10:38
43 Roman Gross 5:14:56
44 Jeremy Hinshaw 5:25:43
45 Jose Gross 5:26:34
46 Todd Henry 5:30:33
47 David Reth 5:37:00
48 John Clark 5:39:45
49 James Mitchell 5:40:15
50 James Murray 5:58:34
51 Wayland Potter 6:24:59
52 Lance Arnold 6:28:02
53 Greg Aitken 6:52:07
54 Dane Crowley 6:59:07
55 Cory Jones 7:22:53
56 Steven Sedortle 7:24:46
57 Ed Lasselle 7:24:46
58 Tony Covarrubias 7:25:59
59 Evan Steinhauser 7:29:07
60 Braun Kopsack (sweep) 7:43:16



2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)2015 Matanuska Peak Challenge (age group results)
Men 17 & underMen 17 & under Time Women 17 & underWomen 17 & under Time

1 Gavin Block 4:11:09 1 Annie Connelly 4:40:17
2 Bodhi Gross 4:28:12 2 Clare Cook 5:06:18
3 Michael Connelly 4:30:36 18 -2918 -29
4 Ali Papillon 4:35:38 1 Caitlin Marine 5:10:26
5 Roman Gross 5:14:56 2 Andrea Fountain 5:24:13

18 - 2918 - 29 3 Kate Arnold 5:56:59
1 Allan Spangler 3:09:09 4 Anna Henry 6:04:35
2 Abe Meyerhofer 3:39:09 30 -3930 -39
3 Miles Knotek 3:43:41 1 Najeeby Quinn 3:58:03
4 Christopher Kirk 3:57:04 2 Briana Sullivan 3:58:07
5 Luke Rosier 4:09:37 3 Shawn McTaggart 4:22:24
6 Conor Deal 4:11:46 4 Kim Riggs 4:52:27
7 Keegan Crow 4:16:45 5 Meghan Dooley 4:57:44
8 Kristian Pettyjohn 4:18:17 6 Mandy Thompson 5:36:52
9 Schyler Knopp 4:21:42 7 Linda Rao 6:22:54

10 Alexander Hone 4:24:17 8 Carri Jones 6:29:26
10 Joe Hunter 4:46:34 9 Becky Maxwell 7:43:16
11 Todd Henry 5:30:33 40 - 4940 - 49
12 James Mitchell 5:40:15 1 Wendy Sailors 4:13:01
13 Wayland Potter 6:24:59 2 Gyӧngyvér Schilling 4:36:54
14 Steven Sedortle 7:24:46 3 Julie Estey 6:37:59

30 - 3930 - 39 4 Kari Sharp 8:12:17
1 Ben Marvin 3:12:56 50 - 5950 - 59
2 Chad Trammell 3:15:36 1 Leah Legate 4:52:56
3 Adam Jensen 3:25:07 2 Jane Baldwin 5:09:58
4 John Collins 3:27:47
5 Justin Libby 4:06:33
6 John Naylor 4:10:37
7 Sean Ulman 4:23:39
8 Mark Brady 4:29:22
9 Mike DiFilippo 4:31:06

10 Dorian Gross 4:42:58
11 Derek Nottingham 4:44:12
12 Nathan Kasukonis 4:52:40
13 Pete LaFrance 4:55:37
14 Michea Westbrook 5:00:03
15 Cory Jones 7:22:53

40 - 4940 - 49
1 Matias Saari 3:02:13
2 Mike Monterusso 3:28:39
3 Andrew Stavich 3:35:44
4 Carey Grumelot 3:42:58
5 Jeff Conaway 3:58:19
6 Ben Ward 4:06:33
7 Scott Gage 4:32:30
8 Marty Lindeke 5:00:09
9 Shawn Hull 5:10:38

10 Jeremy Hinshaw 5:25:43
11 Jose Gross 5:26:34
12 David Reth 5:37:00
13 Lance Arnold 6:28:02
14 Greg Aitken 6:52:07
15 Dane Crowley 6:59:07

50 - 5950 - 59
1 Karl Romig 3:46:19
2 Lance Kopsack 3:56:18
3 Dan Virgin 4:24:43
4 Steven Gilles 4:47:44
5 John Clark 5:39:45
6 James Murray 5:58:34
7 Ed Lasselle 7:24:46
8 Tony Covarrubias 7:25:59
9 Evan Steinhauser 7:29:07


